

Corporate Address

94 Eagle Fork Road Hayesville, NC 28904

PH: (800) 343-2579 Fax: (828) 389-2645

www.adcable.com

Jan 31, 2024

Subject: California's Proposition 65 compliance.

Dear Valued Customer:

We have performed our due diligence and reviewed the raw materials used to formulate the items produced by Advanced Digital Cable (ADC). None of the products produced by ADC contain any of the compounds listed or contain levels below the "safe harbor level" as stated in California's Proposition 65 requirement listing as of Jan 2024. (Some of these items are: Lead (Pb), Cadmium (Cd), Mercury (Hg), Hexavalent chromium (Hex-Cr), Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), and Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)). A complete list of the items is available on their website: https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list Currently, all suppliers of Advanced Digital Cable ensure none of their raw materials that Advanced Digital Cable purchases have any items found on the Substance of Very High Concern (SVHC) or at levels making them items of concern as defined by Proposition 65.

Sincerely:

Steve Tant

Quality/Loss Prevention Manager

To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is correct and accurate but does not purport to be all inclusive and shall be used only as a guide. The information relates only to the specific material designated. Advanced Digital Cable, does not assume any liability whatsoever for the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein. Advanced Digital Cable warrants only that the goods sold shall conform to Advanced Digital Cable standard specifications or such other mutually agreed-to and documented specification. This express warranty is in lieu of and excludes all other express warranties and is extended only to Buyer. ADVANCED DIGITAL CABLE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND MAKES NO WARRANTY AS TO THE RESULTS BUYER CAN EXPECT FROM BUYER'S USE OF THE GOODS. No employee or agent of Advanced Digital Cable is authorized to make warranties about goods sold by Advanced Digital Cable, and Buyer should not rely on any oral or written communications from employees or agents of Advanced Digital Cable that purport to constitute a warranty. Any assistance furnished by Advanced Digital Cable in the selection of goods or suggestions as to their processing or use are accepted by Buyer at Buyer's own risk, and Advanced Digital Cable shall not be liable to Buyer for results obtained by Buyer from such assistance or suggestions. In no event and under no circumstances will Advanced Digital Cable be liable for consequential damages of any kind.